

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

BOBBY RALEIGH,

Appellant,

v.

CASE NO. SC03-710

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

_____ /

ON APPEAL FROM THE SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR VOLUSIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

CHARLES J. CRIST, JR.
ATTORNEY GENERAL

KENNETH S. NUNNELLEY
SENIOR ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
Fla. Bar #998818
444 Seabreeze Blvd. 5th FL
Daytona Beach, FL 32118
(386) 238-4990
Fax # (386) 226-0457
COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS 4

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 19

ARGUMENT

I. THE COLLATERAL PROCEEDING TRIAL COURT PROPERLY DECIDED THE INADEQUATE MENTAL STATUS EVALUATION CLAIM ON THE ALTERNATIVE GROUNDS OF PROCEDURAL BAR AND LACK OF MERIT. 21

II. THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY FOUND THAT TRIAL COUNSEL WERE NOT INEFFECTIVE IN THEIR PREPARATION OF RALEIGH’S MENTAL STATE EXPERT. 26

III. THE COLLATERAL PROCEEDING TRIAL COURT PROPERLY APPLIED AND FOLLOWED BINDING PRECEDENT WHEN IT DENIED RALEIGH’S “GIGLIO” CLAIM. 29

IV. THE COLLATERAL PROCEEDING TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY FOUND THAT TRIAL COUNSEL WERE NOT INEFFECTIVE FOR “FAILING” TO OBJECT TO THE INTRODUCTION OF THE TAPE-RECORDED STATEMENT OF CO-DEFENDANT FIGUEROA WHICH WAS INTRODUCED DURING THE PENALTY PHASE OF RALEIGH’S TRIAL. 31

V. THE COLLATERAL PROCEEDING TRIAL COURT PROPERLY FOUND THAT TRIAL COUNSEL WERE NOT INEFFECTIVE FOR RECOMMENDING THAT RALEIGH PLEAD GUILTY TO FIRST DEGREE MURDER. 34

CONCLUSION 36

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 37

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 37

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
CASES**

Ake v. Oklahoma,
470 U.S. 68 (1985) 22

Byrd v. Hasty,
142 F.3d 1395 (11th Cir. 1998) 21

Cade v. Haley,
222 F.3d 1298 (11th Cir. 2000) 21

Clisby v. Jones,
960 F.2d 925 (11th Cir. 1992) 26

Delgado v. State,
776 So. 2d 233 (Fla. 2000) 20, 34, 35, 36

Fotopoulos v. State,
838 So. 2d 1137 (Fla. 2002) 30

Jennings v. State,
718 So. 2d 144 (Fla. 1998) 31

Jones v. State,
845 So. 2d 55 (Fla. 2003) 22, 23, 25

Moore v. State,
820 So. 2d 199 (Fla. 2002) 22

Occhicone v. State,
768 So. 2d 1037 (Fla. 2000) 32

Parker v. Singletary,
974 F.2d at 1562 (11th Cir. 1992) 30, 31

Pitts v. Cook,
923 F.2d 1568 (11th Cir. 1991) 36

Raleigh v. State,
705 So. 2d 1324 (Fla. 1997) 2, 3, 4

Rose v. State,
617 So. 2d 291 (Fla. 1993) 26

<i>Rutherford v. State,</i>	
727 So. 2d 216 (Fla. 1999)	26
<i>Sims v. State,</i>	
754 So. 2d 657 (Fla. 2000)	21
<i>Sireci v. State,</i>	
502 So. 2d 1221 (Fla. 1987)	21
<i>State v. Parker,</i>	
721 So. 2d 1147 (Fla. 1998)	30, 31
<i>Stephens v. State,</i>	
748 So. 2d 1028 (Fla. 1999)	21, 30
<i>Stewart v. State,</i>	
801 So. 2d 59 (Fla. 2001)	32
<i>Strickland v. Washington,</i>	
466 U.S. 668 (1984)	26, 27, 28, 29, 32, 34
<i>Strickland v. Washington,</i>	
488 U.S. 668 (1984)	20, 21
<i>Teague v. Lane,</i>	
489 U.S. 288 (1989)	35
<i>Tyler v. Cain,</i>	
533 U.S. 656 (2001)	35
<i>VanPoyck v. Florida Department of Corrections,</i>	
290 F.3d 1318 (11th Cir. 2002)	31
<i>Walton v. State,</i>	
2003 WL 544073 (Fla. Feb. 27, 2003)	27, 29
<i>Waters v. Thomas,</i>	
46 F.3d 1506 (11th Cir. 1995)	27, 33
<i>Way v. State,</i>	
760 So. 2d 903 (Fla. 2000)	30
<i>Witt v. State,</i>	
387 So. 2d 922 (Fla. 1980)	34, 35

MISCELLANEOUS

§ 921.141(6)(g), <i>Fla. Stat.</i> (1995)	2
DSM-IV-TR	11
<i>Florida Rule of Criminal Procedure</i> 3.851	1
